INSTRUCTIONS-PARTS LIST 307-604
QRACO Rev c
SUPERSEDES E
This manual contains IMPORTANT
WARNINGS and INSTRUCTIONS
READ AND RETAIN FOR REFERENCE
Corrosion-Resistant
Standard

Wecommended "roo/ box" spare parts. Keep on hand io
reduce down time.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
1. To be sure you receive the correct replacement parts,
kit or accessories, always give all of the Information
requested in the chart below.
2. Check the parts list to identify the correct part number;
do not use the ref. no. when ordering.
3. Order all parts from your nearest Graco distributor.
CARBON
REFERENCE NO. MODEL MODEL
STEEL STEEL
STAINLESS
NO. 28 41 42 a 49 74 n NO.
".
217-405
217-406
217-407
217-408
217-409
217-410
5
6
7
8
9
217-411 11
10
5
6
7
5
6
7 .
10 10 1
9 9 1
11 11 1
s a 1
-
1
6 digit
PART
NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY L218-012 I 217-412 I12 - 1 12 12 1 - I I
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
~
ACCESSORIES (Must  be purchased Separately).
BACK PRESSURE VALVE.208-997 n
ad in your system have a working pressure rating
Be sure the valve& plumbing apd accessories US-
at least as hlgh as the maximum working pressure
rating of the pump.
.?@psi 114 bar) MAXIMUM WORKING
PRESSURE
Stainless Steel. 0.5 in. (12.7 mm) dia.
orifice. 1-1/4 in. npt inlet and outlet. I
Includes 200 psi 114 bar) pressure \ t., SERVICE TOOLS
FACE SEAL INSTALLATION TOOL 178-778
base.
Required for removing and installing face seal in pump
Required for setting face seal dimension.
COUPLER CHECKING TOOL 178-779
Required for setting coupler gap.